

WORLD WISH DAY APRIL 29, 2020

WHEREAS, Make-A-Wish is celebrating 35 years of granting wishes; and

WHEREAS, Make-A-Wish North Dakota is a nonprofit organization solely dedicated to creating life-changing wishes to children ages $2^{1}/_{2}$ to 18 years old with critical illnesses; and

WHEREAS, Make-A-Wish North Dakota has granted over 950 heartfelt wishes in North Dakota since 1985; and

WHEREAS, the greatness of our communities and North Dakota lies in the heart and generosity of our people; and

WHEREAS, Make-A-Wish depends on referrals, local donors and volunteers to realize its vision to reach every eligible child and make their wishes come true.

NOW, THEREFORE, as Governor of the State of North Dakota, I do hereby proclaim April 29, 2020, WORLD WISH DAY in the State of North Dakota.



Doug Burgum

GOVERNOR

ATTEST:

Alvin A. Jaeger SECRETARY OF STATE